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SIGNIFICANT  ACTIVITY  REPORT 

May 2, 2025 

The Honorable Muriel Bowser  
Mayor of the District of Columbia  
The John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 316  
Washington, DC 20004 

Subject: Idris Ahmad Ordered to Pay $42,000 in Restitution for Committing Fraud Against 
the District of Columbia | CRM-21-00413 

Dear Mayor Bowser: 

Between approximately September 11, 2020, and June 22, 2021, Idris Ahmad submitted 
fraudulent timesheets to the District of Columbia Department of Health and the United 
States Department of Defense. Mr. Ahmad reported identical shifts on timesheets for both 
employers. As a result, he fraudulently obtained $42,000 in unearned wages. On January 27, 
2025, Mr. Ahmad pled guilty to two counts of Second-Degree Misdemeanor Fraud and two 
counts of Second-Degree Misdemeanor Theft, violating DC Code §§ 22-3221(b), 3211, and 
3212(b).  

On April 22, 2025, the Superior Court for the District of Columbia sentenced Mr. Ahmad to 720 
days imprisonment (suspended), $4,000 in fines (suspended), 18 months supervised 
probation, mandatory participation in 90 hours of community service, and he was ordered to 
pay $400 under the Victims of Violent Crimes Compensation Act of 1996. Additionally, the 
Court ordered Mr. Ahmad to pay $42,000 in restitution. 

If you need additional information, please contact me or Kathryn Jones, Assistant Inspector 
General for Investigations, at (202) 727-5864 or kathryn.jones@dc.gov. 
 

Sincerely,  

 
Daniel W. Lucas 
Inspector General 
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